## APR 2 0 2009

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	04-23	-20	009		MENT OF COMM atent and Tradema		
ŀ	To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar	10355	77	82	∠iments or the ne	uments or the new address(es) below.		
ł	1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. N	ame and addi	ress of receivi	ng party(ies)		
Ì	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Name: _FILTERCO ENTERPRISES INC				
.	NEW SOLUTIONS FINANCIAL CORPORATION	:						
				_				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache			2,11, 2 (21, 2 21, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21				
1	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D	ate(s):	Stre	eet Address: <u>c</u>	o Kaperonis and Co	olarusso		
1	Execution Date(s) April 3, 2009		1,1	De Castelneau East,	Suite 201			
٠		ger						
	Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	City	: Montréal				
	Joint Research Agreement		Sta	te: Quebec				
	Government Interest Assignment							
١	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	/ License	Cou	ırıtry: <u>Canada</u>		Zip: H2R1Pt		
ı	Other		Δ -d -d :	tional name(s) 8	conditions (oc) att	ached?  Yes	IX No.	
ı	4. Application or patent number(s):	Thie			<del></del>	ith a new appli		
1	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s		nui a new appii	Callon.	
ı	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		j	•	• •		ı	
ı			,	6,098,813			Ì	
I			1					
ľ	Ad	? Yes 🔀	<u> 10</u>					
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence				of applications	and patents		
ı	concerning document should be mai	led:	invo	olved:1				
1	Name: <u>OILVY RENAULT LLP</u>		7. T	otal fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3	.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
ı	Internal Address:							
ı			$\times$	Authorized to	be charged to	deposit accour	nt	
	Street Address: 1981 McGill College Avenue, St	uite 1600		Enclosed				
ľ				None required	d (government ir	nterest not affecti	ing title)	
I	City: Montréal		8. F	Payment Infor	mation			
I	State: Quebec Zip: H3A	\ 2Y3						
I	Phone Number: (514) 847-4976							
	Fax Number: (514) 288-8389		_	Deposit Acco	unt Number _	19-5113		
	Email Address: Perdilyrensat.com	$\gamma / 2$	()	Authorized (	Jser Name <u>og</u> i	LVY RENAULT LLP	—	
ľ	9. Signature:	delle			Ap	120,700	9	
	· /	Signature	V	<del>-</del> .	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. pate		
	Marie-Claude GAŚNON, r Name of Rersor		_)_		l number of pages et, attachments, ar		2	
L	Documents to be recorded (i	including cover sheet	) shou	ld be faxed to (571)	273-0140, or mailed	1 to:		
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation	Services, Director of	the U		<b>D. Alexandria, V.A. 2</b> 72272009   DBYRNE		5113 6 <b>8</b> 9	
						1	wase wer	
				91	FU:3021	4ଟ.ପିଟ DH		
						\		

PAGE 2/3 \* RCVD AT 4/20/2009 12:28:31 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/31 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:514 286 5474 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-04

## RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

## APR 2 0 2009

Docket Number 08-01278CACE-09

## <u>ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT</u>

Whereas, I, New Solutions Financial Corporation of Mississauga, Ontario, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Waste Water Grease Filter, No.6,098,813; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent pursuant to an order of Robert Lance Andrews of the Circuit Court of the 17th Judicial District in and for Broward County, Florida, dated April 16th, 2008, a copy of which is attached hereto as Schedule "A", and,

Whereas Filterco Enterprises Incorporated of Montreal, Q.C., Canada, hereinafter referred to as "assignce" whose mailing address is c/o Kaperonis and Colarusso, 1 De Castelnau East, Suite 201, City of Montreal, Province of Quebec, Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 3 day of April , 2009 at Massissauga, Ontario, Canada

IEW SOLUTIONS FINANCIAL CORPORATION RON OVENDEN, a.s.o.

Province of Ontario City of Mississauga

Before me personally appeared said Ron Ovenden and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free. act and deed this 3 day of And, 2009.

A Commissionet, Notary, etc.

ROBERT LOF

BARRISTER AND SOLICITOR 4310 SHERWOODTOWNE BOULEVARD

UNIT 5 MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO L4Z 4C4 PHONE: (905) 896-0088

FAX: (905) 896-0099 email: rob@robertlof.com

PAGE 3/3 \* RCVD AT 4/20/2009 12:28:31 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/31 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:514 286 5474 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-04

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/20/2009

REEL: 022584 FRAME: 0297